				1 / Jan 1	TATE:	
		ARTMENT OF THE INTE L PARK SERVICE	ERIOR	5	IOWA	
	NATIONAL REGISTE INVENTORY -	ER OF HISTORIC F NOMINATION FOR			FAYETTE FOR NPS US	EONLY
	(Type all entries - co	omnlete annlicable s	ections	1	NTRY DATE	
Π.	NAME			<u>/</u>		974
	COMMON:					
	Union Sunday Scho	201				
	Presbyterian Chur	rch				
2.	LOCATION					
	STREET AND NUMBER:	McGregor and La	arrah	e Étree	ts	
	CITY OR TOWN:	neuregor und Le		ONGRESSION	NAL DISTRICT:	
	Clermont			OUNTY:	Second	
	Iowa		ode C		Fayette	CODE 065
3.	CLASSIFICATION		·			
n Z	CATEGORY (Check One)	OWNERSHI	P		STATUS	ACCESSIBLE TO THE PUBLIC
	District X Building P  Site Structure X P  Object B	rivate 🗌 1	n Proces		<ul> <li>Occupied</li> <li>Unoccupied</li> <li>Preservation work in progress</li> </ul>	Yes: X Restricted Unrestricted No
	Commercial Industria Educational Military Entertainment Museum OWNER OF PROPERTY OWNER'S NAME: Historical Govern	X Religious	s c		Other (Specify)	. under
LLI		$\mathbf{W}$	115 . 11			
ш	STREET AND NUMBER:		11C 9 11		, Rev. Code 50	9a)
	STREET AND NUMBER:		110, 11			CODE
^	CITY OR TOWN:		iic, 11	Int	Iowa	
^	STREET AND NUMBER:	ION , etc:		Int		CODE
^	STREET AND NUMBER: CITY OR TOWN: Clermont LOCATION OF LEGAL DESCRIPTI COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF DEEDS	ION , etc:		Int		CODE
Ś	STREET AND NUMBER: CITY OR TOWN: Clermont LOCATION OF LEGAL DESCRIPTI COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF DEEDS Fayette County Co	ION , etc:		Int		
Ś	STREET AND NUMBER: CITY OR TOWN: Clermont LOCATION OF LEGAL DESCRIPTI COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF DEEDS Fayette County Co STREET AND NUMBER: CITY OR TOWN:	ION , etc:		Int	Iowa	CODE
5	STREET AND NUMBER: CITY OR TOWN: Clermont LOCATION OF LEGAL DESCRIPTI COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF DEEDS Fayette County Co STREET AND NUMBER: CITY OR TOWN: West Union	ION . etc: Durthouse		Int		
5	STREET AND NUMBER: CITY OR TOWN: Clermont LOCATION OF LEGAL DESCRIPTI COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF DEEDS Fayette County CO STREET AND NUMBER: CITY OR TOWN: West Union REPRESENTATION IN EXISTING S	ION . etc: Durthouse		Int	Iowa	CODE
5	STREET AND NUMBER: CITY OR TOWN: Clermont LOCATION OF LEGAL DESCRIPTI COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF DEEDS Fayette County Co STREET AND NUMBER: CITY OR TOWN: West Union	ION Sett: Durthouse SURVEYS		Int	Iowa	CODE
	STREET AND NUMBER: CITY OR TOWN: Clermont LOCATION OF LEGAL DESCRIPTI COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF DEEDS Fayette County CC STREET AND NUMBER: CITY OR TOWN: West Union REPRESENTATION IN EXISTING S TITLE OF SURVEY: Original town pla DATE OF SURVEY: 1851	ION ETC: Durthouse SURVEYS At Fed		Int	Iowa Iowa	CODE
5	STREET AND NUMBER: CITY OR TOWN: Clermont LOCATION OF LEGAL DESCRIPTI COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF DEEDS Fayette County CC STREET AND NUMBER: CITY OR TOWN: West Union REPRESENTATION IN EXISTING S TITLE OF SURVEY: Original town pla DATE OF SURVEY: 1851 DEPOSITORY FOR SURVEY RECORD	ION . ETC: Durthouse SURVEYS at 		Int	Iowa Iowa	CODE 14 CODE 14
5	STREET AND NUMBER: CITY OR TOWN: Clermont LOCATION OF LEGAL DESCRIPTI COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF DEEDS Fayette County CC STREET AND NUMBER: CITY OR TOWN: West Union REPRESENTATION IN EXISTING S TITLE OF SURVEY: Original town pla DATE OF SURVEY: 1851	ION ETC: Durthouse SURVEYS At  Durthouse	eral 23		Iowa Iowa	CODE 14 CODE 14
5	STREET AND NUMBER: CITY OR TOWN: Clermont LOCATION OF LEGAL DESCRIPTI COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF DEEDS Fayette County CC STREET AND NUMBER: CITY OR TOWN: West Union REPRESENTATION IN EXISTING S TITLE OF SURVEY: Original town pla DATE OF SURVEY: Fayette County CC STREET AND NUMBER:	ION . ETC: Durthouse SURVEYS at 			Iowa Iowa	CODE 14 CODE 14
5	STREET AND NUMBER: CITY OR TOWN: Clermont LOCATION OF LEGAL DESCRIPTI COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF DEEDS Fayette County CO STREET AND NUMBER: CITY OR TOWN: West Union REPRESENTATION IN EXISTING S TITLE OF SURVEY: Original town pla DATE OF SURVEY: 1851 DEPOSITORY FOR SURVEY RECORD Fayette County CO	ION ETC: Durthouse SURVEYS At  Durthouse	eral 23		Iowa Iowa	CODE 14 CODE 14

7.	DESCRIPTION								
					(Che	ck One)			
	CONDITION	Excellent	Good G	X Fair	Det	eriorated	🗋 Ruins	Unexposed	
	CONDITION		(Check One	•			(Check	One)	
		Altere		Unaltered			Moved [	X Original Site	
	DESCRIBE THE PR	ESENT AND ORIG	INAL (if know	n) PHYSICA	L APPEA	RANCE			
	The Unio	on Sunday Sc	hool bui	lt with	class	ical r	evival eleme	onts	
							r and close		
							The unpainte		
							tine gable n		
							nced by brid		
							rrow window		
							apped. The		
							s and sills		
							e central do		
							on of a pedi		
							coping. Th		
							arge, follow		
							s are adorne		
							panels. Th		s l
							mental cross		_
							hows origina		m
							he ornamenta		m
							talled in 18		_
							entry area s		z
	1877.	ie nas been	urvideu	meo a	πριαι	y and	enciy area s	STICE	s l
	10/7.								
				16	117	>			
				(3)					찌
			/	KÝ RFI	TENER	(Y)			⊂
			/•	r III		El			0
	,	and the second second		I AUG	5 1	74			
						E			
			ľ		IONAL				
			١	aneu	ISTER	$\mathcal{A}$			0
		• 14		N/	Inel				z
					121				S
				.a.					
		į	· .						
	· · · •	٠							
			• * 2						
			*						

PERIOD (Check One or More as			
Pre-Columbian {	16th Century	18th Century	20th Century
15th Century	17th Century	19th Century	
SPECIFIC DATE(S) (If Applicab	ole and Known) 1858		
REAS OF SIGNIFICANCE (Ch		ate)	
Abor iginal	Education	Political	📋 Urban Planning
Prehistoric	Engineering	🗙 Religion/Phi-	Other (Specify)
Historic	Industry	losophy	·
Agriculture	Invention	Science	
Architecture	Landscape	Sculpture	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Art	Architecture	Social/Human-	
Commerce	Literature	itarian	
Communications	Military	Theater	
Conservation	Music	Transportation	
styles and its It has been so example of loca craftsmanship.	association with well preserved th l interpretation	an historic figure at'it can truly se of national styles	in Iowa politics. rve as a good and of fine local
styles and its a It has been so example of loca craftsmanship. This was the fi Presbyterians in 1863 an agreeme	association with well preserved th 1 interpretation rst church to be n 1858. The cong nt was made by th	an historic figure at it can truly se of national styles erected in Clermon regation disbanded e Presbytery and t	in Iowa politics. rve as a good and of fine local t. It was built by soon after and in he Union Sunday
styles and its a It has been so example of loca craftsmanship. This was the fi Presbyterians in 1863 an agreement School for the s	association with well preserved th l interpretation rst church to be n 1858. The cong nt was made by th School to use the or one hundred ye	an historic figure at it can truly se of national styles erected in Clermon regation disbanded e Presbytery and t building as long	rve as a good and of fine local t. It was built by soon after and in
styles and its a It has been so we example of loca craftsmanship. This was the fi Presbyterians in 1863 an agreeme School for the good repair. Fi tained the chur In 1970, the Pr Historical Gove	association with well preserved th l interpretation rst church to be n 1858. The cong nt was made by th School to use the or one hundred ye ch. esbytery of North rnor Larrabee Hom	an historic figure at it can truly se of national styles erected in Clermon regation disbanded e Presbytery and t building as long	in Iowa politics. rve as a good and of fine local t. It was built by soon after and in the Union Sunday as they kept it in ool used and main- the church to the ofit corporation.
styles and its It has been so example of loca craftsmanship. This was the fi Presbyterians in 1863 an agreeme School for the good repair. Fi tained the chur In 1970, the Pr Historical Gove A bronze plaque The Union Sunda tional Bible Sc	association with well preserved th l interpretation rst church to be n 1858. The cong nt was made by th School to use the or one hundred ye ch. esbytery of North rnor Larrabee Hom in the vestibule y School was orga hool for adults a	an historic figure at it can truly se of national styles erected in Clermon regation disbanded e Presbytery and t building as long ars the Sunday Sch east Iowa deeded t e, Inc. (a non-pro records this gift nized in 1857. It	in Iowa politics. rve as a good and of fine local t. It was built by soon after and in the Union Sunday as they kept it in tool used and main- the church to the ofit corporation. was a non-denomina 963 the membership
styles and its a It has been so a example of loca craftsmanship. This was the fi Presbyterians in 1863 an agreemen School for the S good repair. Fi tained the chur In 1970, the Pr Historical Gove A bronze plaque The Union Sunda tional Bible Sc became so small	association with well preserved th l interpretation rst church to be n 1858. The cong nt was made by th School to use the or one hundred ye ch. esbytery of North rnor Larrabee Hom in the vestibule y School was orga hool for adults a that it was deci	an historic figure at it can truly se of national styles erected in Clermon regation disbanded e Presbytery and t building as long ars the Sunday Sch east Iowa deeded t e, Inc. (a non-pro records this gift nized in 1857. It nd children. In 1 ded to cease havin	in Iowa politics. rve as a good and of fine local at. It was built by soon after and in the Union Sunday as they kept it in tool used and main- the church to the offit corporation. was a non-denomina 963 the membership ig meetings. brought to Clermor

The Christmas program at the church has been famous for one nundred and ten years. The Clermont Historical Society now arranges the service.

Most prominent member of the Sunday School was William Larrabee, a philanthropist who served eighteen years in the Iowa Senate and who was Governor of Iowa for two terms (1886-1890). In 1896 he gave the church a Kimball pipe organ. The walnut case of this instrument measures 20 feet long, eleven feet deep and seven and one-half feet high. The pipes extend up to make a total height of twenty feet.

<ol> <li>Historical ArchivesNational Board of Missions of the Presbyterian Church, New York City.</li> <li>"Historical Atlas of Iowa"A. T. Andreas-1875</li> </ol>	
<ol> <li>"Historic Clermont"Clermont Historical Society-1967</li> <li>"History of Clermont Landmarks"Frances Grover Cline-1972</li> <li>Records of the Fayette County Recorder Privately printed</li> </ol>	Nn
10. GEOGRAPHICAL DATA	
LATITUDE AND LONGITUDE COORDINATES DEFINING A RECTANGLE LOCATING THE PROPERTY OF LESS THAN THE PROPERTY	<b>2</b>
CORNER LATITUDE LONGITUDE LATITUDE LONGITUDE	
Degrees Minutes Seconds Degrees Minutes Seconds Degrees Minutes Seconds Degrees Minutes Secon	Is C
	. 600
NE ° ° ° ° 42 59 59 91 39 12	
SW Q ,	
APPROXIMATE ACREAGE OF NOMINATED PROPERTY: Less than one acre	s
LIST ALL STATES AND COUNTIES FOR PROPERTIES OVERLAPPING STATE OR COUNTY BOUNDARIES	m
RECTURE OF	m
STATE: CODE COUNTY:	E
STATE: CODE COUNTY: AUG 5 5 5 50 50	
STATE: CODE COUNTY: NATIONAL	S S
STATE: CODE COUNTY:	
1. FORM PREPARED BY	_
NAME AND TITLE:	
NAME AND TITLE: Mrs. A. W. Allen, President	C J
NAME AND TITLE: Mrs. A. W. Allen, President ORGANIZATION DATE	
NAME AND TITLE: Mrs. A. W. Allen, President	
NAME AND TITLE:         Mrs. A. W. Allen, President         ORGANIZATION         Historical Governor Larrabee Home, Inc.	
NAME AND TITLE:       Mrs. A. W. Allen, President         ORGANIZATION       Date         Historical Governor Larrabee Home, Inc.       December 1973         STREET AND NUMBER:       3131 Cottage Grove Avenue SE         CITY OR TOWN:       STATE	
NAME AND TITLE:       Mrs. A. W. Allen, President         ORGANIZATION       Date         Historical Governor Larrabee Home, Inc.       December 1973         STREET AND NUMBER:       3131 Cottage Grove Avenue SE         CITY OR TOWN:       STATE         Cedar Rapids       Iowa	
NAME AND TITLE:       Mrs. A. W. Allen, President         ORGANIZATION       Date         Historical Governor Larrabee Home, Inc.       December 1973         STREET AND NUMBER:       3131 Cottage Grove Avenue SE         CITY OR TOWN:       STATE	

GPO 931-894